Egg Harbor City Council Agenda January 23, 2020 Budget Workshop – 6:00pm Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Budget Workshop 6:00pm 7:00pm
- 5. Approve Minutes December 12, 2019 Council Meeting and January 2, 2020 Reorganization Meeting
- 6. Mayor's Report and Comments
- 7. Council Comments
- 8. Committee Chair Reports
- 9. EHC Police Dept. Report
- 10. CFO Report
- 11. City Clerk Report
- 12. City Attorney Report
- 13. Engineer Report
- 14. Resolution Salary Resolution \*Roll Call
- 15. Resolution Appoint Laura Shaw Tax Collector of Egg Harbor City 4 Year Term \*Roll Call
- 16. Resolution Amending Part-Time Utility Clerk Salary \*Roll Call
- 17. Resolution Budget Appropriation Reserve Transfers \*Roll Call
- Resolution Award Contract for Real Estate Broker Services for Egg Harbor City \*Roll Call
- Resolution Award Solar Power Purchase Agreement RFP Remington & Vernick Engineers - \$5,900.00 \*Roll Call
- 20. Resolution Renew Animal Control Contract Animal Capture & Control \*Roll Call
- 21. Resolution Change Order #1- Final 500 Chicago Avenue Asphalt Paving System – Decrease \$14,272.87 \*Roll Call
- 22. Resolution New Hires CCO Official and Part Time Code Enforcement Officer \*Roll Call
- 23. Resolution Utility Refund 708 Campe Street Overpayment \*Roll Call
- 24. Resolution Utility Refund 411 Philadelphia Avenue Overpayment \*Roll Call

- 25. Resolution Tax Refund 254 Washington Avenue Overpayment \*Roll Call
- 26. Resolution Utility Credit for First Quarter 2020 \$201.50 Progress Bar & Grill (Luby's)-814 Arago Street - \*Roll Call
- 27. Resolution Utility Credit First Quarter 2020 1251-1259 Havana Avenue \$2,694.25 \*Roll Call
- 28. Resolution Support Sustainable Jersey Grant Application
- 29. Resolution Refund Construction Permit Fee to All in One Property Management– 339 Norfolk Avenue – Change in Contractor - \$816.00 \*Roll Call
- 30. Resolution 2020 Municipal Aerial Mosquito Control Agreement with Atlantic County
- 31. Introduce Ordinance Ordinance #2-2020

Amend the General Ordinances of the City of Egg Harbor, Part II, General Legislation, Chapter 241 Titled Taxation to Add Article III, Section 241-14 Titled Totally Disabled Veteran And Surviving Spouse Tax Exemption

Advertise Notice of Introduction in the Hammonton Gazette on January 29, 2020, for a Public Hearing on February 13, 2020.

32. Introduce Ordinance – Ordinance #3-2020

Amend Part II, General Legislation, Chapter 198, Titled Parks and Recreation Areas, Article I and Article IV of the Code of the City Of Egg Harbor

Advertise Notice of Introduction in the Hammonton Gazette on January 29, 2020 for a Public Hearing on February 13, 2020.

33. Public Hearing – Ordinance #1-2020

Establishing a Single Joint Municipal Court with the Town of Hammonton; Repealing and Replacing Chapter 30 of the General Ordinances of the City Of Egg Harbor; and approving a Joint Municipal Court Shared Services Agreement for the Operation of the Joint Municipal Court with the Town Of Hammonton

Adopt Ordinance \*Roll Call Advertise the Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on January 29, 2020.

- 34. Bill List \*Roll Call
- 35. Public Comment
- 36. Adjourn